Kailash Sankhlecha and Associates, Cost Accountants (Firm’s

Registration No. 100221), appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company to conduct the audit of the cost

records of the Company for the financial year ending March 31, 2026, amounting to ` 425,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh

Twenty Five Thousand only) per annum plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses of

` 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five thousand only), that may be incurred during the course of audit, be and is hereby

ratified;

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors (including its Committee thereof) and the Company Secretary

be and are, hereby severally authorized to do all acts and take all such steps as may be necessary, proper or

[...]

the appointment of Kailash Sankhlecha and Associates, Cost Accountants (Firm’s Registration No. 100221), as Cost

Auditors of the Company for conducting the audit of the cost records of the Company, for the Financial Year ending March

31, 2026, at a remuneration of ` 425,000/- (Rupees Four Lacs Twenty Five Thousand only) per annum plus applicable

taxes and reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses of ` 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-five thousand only), that may be

incurred during the course of audit. Pursuant to Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Audit

and Auditors) Rules, 2014, members of the Company are required to ratify the remuneration to be paid to the Cost Auditors